## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/WZ/School/2022/ 205

Dated: 04/05/2022

To

The Principal,
North M. C. Pry. Girls School,
E-1, Sultanpuri, Rohini Zone
New Delhi-110086.

Subject: Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o North M. C. Pry. Girls School, E-1, Sultanpuri, Rohini Zone, New Delhi-110086.
Sir.

This is in reference to your letter No. nil dated 03.03.2022 received through outdoor diary no. 7054 dated 04.03.2022 on the subject cited above. In this connection submitted the building was visited by officer on dated 06.04.2022 however, it has been observed that the shortcoming already issued by this department letter of even No. 99 dated 07.01.2013 (Copy enclosed). Therefore, you are advised to submit point-wise compliance of shortcomings already issued vide this department letter dated 07.01.2013 for further consideration in this matter.

Yours Faithfully

(Dhrampal Bhardwaj) Dy.Chief Fire Officer Tel;-01123414250

Out

0-01

SOVERNMENT OF NATION	C	
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY O HEAD QUARTERS: DELHLEIRL PERMISSION	F - F - T - T - T - T - T - T - T - T -	-
HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DEI	IF DELHI	
DEL SERVICE, NEW DEL	HI -1	

	THE AD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SE	RVICE, NEW DELHI -1
	OFS/MS 1243/94	Dated 7/1/2013
I ha Daine		,
E- Re	De Rimone Boys Hick School Broke Sultan Pina Leini	
SubjectRe	egarding fire safety certificate in r/o	CD Primary Cirle/Boys
Sill.		

Please refer to your letter No. Modated 2378112
on the subject sited above. In this connection this is to inform you that the inspection of
above said premises was carried out by the officer concerned of this department
arong with school authority on (2) 1110 from fire safety point of view and following
or incomings were observed:
tred extinguisher are not adequate, provide Expos more extinguitions
of ABC/62 type (2.56g.).
2 lump Cap. 450 (fm, 40 mts. Head lovo tr. Nover Tonce On Tessace
and the time reel at each flow not borided.
3 diair case not adequire Provide one more Stair Case Ist to
Concl flor width 1.5 Mtz.
4 All Class some seguired two doors with 1-onto fach.
8 —————————————————————————————————————
3

Keeping in view of the above Fire safety certificate cannot be considered at this stage. You are requested to provide the fire safety arrangements as per the circular of Director of Education, issued vide letter No. F-16/estate/cc/fire safety/2011/3298-3398

Yours Faithfully

North MCD Civic Centre Mintoo Rd. N. Belli

Dy. Chief Fire Office: Delhi Fire Service